

ITEM NO.84

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2074/2014

STATE OF U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV NARAIN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 8.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar