

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2074/2014

STATE OF U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV NARAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vash, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case defects pointed out in the office report dated 10th February, 2015 are not cured within a period of four weeks from today, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS