

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2074/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-08-2013 in CRLA No. 221/1995 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO NARAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER